# OP \$40.00 3986325

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
G.O. Corporation I		10/05/2016	Corporation: MINNESOTA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Raw Bistro, Inc.
Street Address:	305 Cannon Street West
City:	Cannon Falls
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55009
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3986325	RAW BISTRO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123343312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-334-3222

Email: mneumann@wck.com

Correspondent Name: Z. Peter Sawicki

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Z. Peter Sawicki
SIGNATURE:	/Z. Peter Sawicki/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2016-10-06\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005894 FRAME: 0850

900380641

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, G.O. Corporation I, a company existing under the laws of the state of Minnesota, and having offices at 2521 Hennepin Ave E, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413 USA (herein "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark RAW BISTRO (U.S. Reg. No. 3,986,325, registered June 28, 2011) for which the Assignor has obtained either registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Raw Bistro, Inc. a company existing under the laws of the state of Minnesota, and having offices at 305 Cannon Street West, Cannon Falls, Minnesota 55009, USA (herein "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the mark and the registration identified above.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill associated with the mark and the registration identified above.

Assignor warrants that it holds good title to the mark and registration listed above and Assignor assigns to Assignee its rights to pursue third parties for past infringement(s) and to collect and retain any damages without any remuneration to Assignor.

G.O. CORPORATION I			
Xaliven	Date:	10-05-2016	
Marylyu Øwen COO/Owner		•	
(Witness Printed Name) (Witness Signature)			
1118 ADAMS ST NE			
MINNEAPOLIS MN 554/3			
(Witness Address)			

**RECORDED: 10/06/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005894 FRAME: 0851